GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No0.3572
TO BE ANSWERED ON 215" DECEMBER, 2015
Name of University
3572. MOHAMMED FAIZAL:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to change the name of any
university and rename it as Gurudevan National University in the State of

Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No Madam. As reported by the University Grants Commission (UGC), no such
proposal informing change in the name of any university and renaming it as

Gurudevan National University in the State of Kerala is pending with UGC.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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